2/24/04 02-26-	2004	
Form PTO-1595 R	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 102678	d original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Ashland Products, Inc.	Name: Newell Operating Company	
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	29 East Stephenson Street	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment X Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Freeport	
Other	State: Illinois Zip: 61032-4235	
Execution Date: December 31 2003	Additional name(s) & Yes No address(es) attached:	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
See Attached	See 20	
Schedule	Attached 7 2 Schedule 7 4	
A. Patent Application No.(s): See Attached Schedule Additional numbers attached? X Yes No No.(s): See Attached Schedule Additional numbers attached? The second sec		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Thomas A. Stine	7. Total for (27.05D 2.44)	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 30664/10003	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 720.00 x Enclosed	
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP 6300 Sears Tower	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)	
233 S. Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Chicago State Zip: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Thomas A. Stine	ours K Stino 2/19/04	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

02/25/2004 BBYRNE 00000091 10074542 01 FC:8021 720.

720.00 OP

Pending Applications

Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Reel/Frame
10/074,542	03/12/02	Apparatus for	010793/0456
		Securing Sash	recorded 05/02/00
		Window	
10/289,803	11/02/02	Integrated Tilt/Sash	013781/0367
		Assembly	recorded 02/24/03
10/290,037	11/07/02	Integrated Tilt/Sash	013602/0335
		Assembly	recorded 12/26/02
10/194,445	07/12/02	Spring Balance	013364/0872
		Assembly	recorded 10/9/02
10/370,084	02/20/03	Spring Balance	014116/0808
		Assembly	recorded 05/30/03
10/449,909	05/30/03	Block and Tackle	filed 10/01/03
		Balance Assembly	
		with Brake Shoe	
60/413,930	09/22/02	Integrated Tilt/Sash	014046/0582
		Lock Assembly	recorded 05/09/03
60/347,640	10/23/01	Block and Tackle	014057/0510
		Sash Balance Brake	recorded 10/20/03
		Assembly	
10/430,803	05/06/03	Forced Entry	014249/0991
		Resistance Device for	recorded 07/09/03
		Sash Window	
		Assembly	

Issued Patents

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title	
6,550,184	04/22/03	Brake Shoe for Sash Window	
		or Door	
6,568,723	05/27/03	Sash Lock for a Sash	
		Window	
6,484,444	11/26/02	Stop for a Slidable Window	
5,139,291	08/14/92	Flush Mount Tilt-Latch for a	
·		Sash Window and Method	
5,632,117	05/27/97	Sash Balance Brake	
		Assembly	
5,553,903	09/10/96	Window Vent Stop	
6,155,615	12/05/00	Tilt-Latch for a Sash	
	1	Window	
6,230,443	05/15/01	Hardware Mounting	
6,183,024	02/06/01	Tilt-Latch for a Sash	
		Window	

PATENT REEL: 015000 FRAME: 0065

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ASHLAND PRODUCTS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 6:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Varriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

0750702 8100M

030840822

AUTHENTICATION: 2841226

DATE: 12-30-03

PATENT REEL: 015000 FRAME: 0066

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ASHLAND PRODUCTS, INC.

INTO

NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
 - (i) Ashland Products, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the state of Delaware; and
 - (ii) Newell Operating Company, which is incorporated under the laws of the state of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Newell Operating Company, a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2003.
- 5. The Certificate of Incorporation of Newell Operating Company shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 6. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of said principal place is as follows:

c/o Newell Rubbermaid Inc. 29 East Stephenson Street Freeport, IL 61032-4235

6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:38 PM 12/29/2003 FILED 06:27 PM 12/29/2003 SRV 030840822 - 0750702 FILE corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

Dated as of the 25 day of December, 2003.

NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation

Dale L. Matschulla

Vice President-General Counsel and

Corporate Secretary

CHIS 40#0753.1

TOTAL P.02

PATENT REEL: 015000 FRAME: 0068